T

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT PRI
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION i
IN RE § T e et i
KEN WALDROP GOLF INC §
$ CASE NO. 01-42715-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fultilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 11/27/02 AL = c"_“\_>

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

*********************************************************************************************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: /" 25- 03 By: M/‘Z,




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
KEN WALDROP GOLF INC

§
§
§ CASE NO. 01-42715-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form 1 as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form Il as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with-the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged

from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: [ 2 L2002

\

= 7 < e ——

/-\_;/"'—-“ - T

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%000 00°0 6.°850°svl
a3yNOISNN HOS divd gamoT1v
AIYIA0D3Y LNIDNAd SWIV1D ad34No3SNN SIWIV1D @3¥NOISNN
%0Y %0€ %02 %01 %0

m : T %000 000 (D13 “HO1930a OL N¥NLIHHEIHLO

%000 00'0 divd SWIVTD G3¥NO3SNN

%EL BE 1S°100°L divd SWIV1D ALIYOINd

%000 000 avd SWIvV10 a3dno3s

________________________________________ %000 000 1900 AALAVHO MO

%000 000 (013 ‘SaAXVYLISASNIIX3I 3LV1ST

%000 000 S1S00 LYNOD

%9191 05°L0¥ $334 1¥YNOISSIA0Hd ¥3H1LO

%000 00'0 S$334 AGNYOL1Y H3HLO

%000 00°0 SASNIJXI TYNOISSIJ0Hd Sl

%000 000 $334 TYNOISSIJ0Hd SINdId

%161 £o'18Y S3ISNIAX3 S, 33LSNYL

%00'GC ¥2'0€9 NOISSINNOD S,331SNAL
'SISNIdX3 I1v1sS3

%0000} ¥6'025'C$ 'S1d13034 WLOL

“JWOONI 31V1S3

€0-82-10 :g3A0OYUddY 1SN 3Lva
SIZV 10 T¥IGWNN 3SVO
"ONI ‘4109 dO¥a VM NIX :ANVN 3SVD

‘SANIWWOD
14v4dSIam A31SNAL

AHYVYANINNS ISV 1LH0d3d TvNId S.331sNdl



POSTL WA

{g uwn(o) ur Janowy Jejlog 1e10])

0003

ZO/1E/L0 (00 A L) Boday |Tutd Jo ne( pajoafolg waumn)

-UnI SOLBP BQ pUR PALI] 21E SWIMIDL XTYLDL|E PIse]D

PO

20/1£/20 (941 voday (el 10 MECy palaafol 1z

aq (e ASE) 10/ 10T

[UOLIE IO PUE *A{es 10 Fulieay Jo Jlep Guipuad SINIEW PUE “DAOE PAIIBAL JOU T YA Buiso(d asea BN R Sd1ANIT 10lT)y

LT LGS 78'889°1% 00°00T'LT1S (sen(EA umowsuyy Swpnd%F) STV.LOL
g1assy SULUIBILAY JO 2N[BA SSOI0
o
v 0T €9L umouNur) 000 {n) A12A022¥ Y924, ) POfl "L
vd o6t UMOWLLY 000 (M) pungy Xe | AUl G
wAROuNUry 1967 VN UMOUNU(} (1) sus0dac] 152U UANNA-180] S
£101UDALT SNOIUC|2ISTA
v 000 vd 000 00 000°ST1 AI0WDAL]
yuawdinba 231730 SNOAUE|IISHA
V4 00°0 vd 000 00008 dng 29 sJupysiun [ 1dbi] 29056) ‘¢
Lmiaiausg ‘UoIBUILEY JO YUREL RUOLIEN 1SOMULION fan|es
YseD - 0§ WNOWE 98] - OOO'0S 1§ [ERITIAL SSEIAL BNy 2aueinsul 3ty
Vv 000 va 000 000 A21|0, 2aURInsi]
BILIAILY JO yUBH
Vi 78'889°1 78'889'1 00°00L°1 SIUNOIDY yUTE Ul YSE} "]
sy 9y uopueqy (Hres=vd {51500 12Y}0 pUe SangEA (Auadosd (n) pa(npagasu(] pue panpauas)
$1985Y BUIUIBLLDY] JO DNITA SSOLD £q paa1oaay UOPUBQY {B}pSS=V0) ‘suonyditaxyg ‘Sual s8] papnpayasun uonduasaey 185y
AV PRSPy A) Iy 188y spunjes pauopueqy ‘aastiL], Aq pOUILLNA(Q 20[EA) HSINER|
. Auadold aNEA 13N PRBWNS
9 S i £ 4 [
Lo/E1/EL 18] 4By SWIRLD ZO/0E/60 “BUIpE] poLag 0]
10/L0/60 :a1eq Sundan (8)1p¢
GY 1o/E1/L0  42) pareaLoy 10 (3) pald 1ed INEATOD JOET Y M N MUTN Ase,
221SNIY, HTASIDAM Y LB SOWEN] 3RISTLE, dieyg ~f prevog] 38pny S¥dA S1LTH 10 TON asE,
SASVD LASSY

1 a8eg

LHO4TY ANY Q¥0DTH ALYA40Ud LV LST TVNATAIUNI

[ IWH0dA



o Bleak 1ol o
TWAHOAT
POS L RA
05" L0F 05" LOF speIiany a8e ]
a8 .._\.c«. 000 158N
0070 $10193(] 01 SWUBWAR] (5537
0§ L0Y 000 |Bogng
TTTRe) 0% L0 SIJSUBL], HuBg] (SS9
000 05 LOY 0% LOF STYLOL NWNTOOD
PETSL XL SElRd
ZO/OT/ 10 PAYEP JopsO 1od 058 2ung ‘Aemaald [T £091
000 05 L0y sosuadxy PUE S22, SHUEIUNGDDY ‘0D W AolININ 101000 TOTLLO
0¢'LO¥ 08 LOY¥ 124SUBL], SPUN qUBY 1€560LFS LE# 190V WOLL JAFEURLL 0/11/L0
000 AAVMAUOL HONVTIVEH
(§) 2oueiRy (§) SHUAWRSINGSLCT (g) susodag sonoesuzl] 0 uondussacy oL PaAladay /0L Pled ERITEICIEN aeQ
unosoy 10 Y02YD UOLIBSURLL
L 9 s ¥ 13 [4 [
(2)qeoydde 1} puog ajeledas
00000006 § (] 95D 1ad) puog 1}UElY Z0/0€/60 Bupuyg poLad 1o,
799.692-5.  ONdl 1akedxe]
ONIMOAHD TVHINAD L9001LPSLE LAQUINN JUN0D3Y
BILIDWY JO HURY TBULEN YUBH ONI AT00 JOEATY M NIH OWEN 35E]
anysnd] Jhmﬂm..u; OB IOWEBN 2SN YA ClLTP10 TON DsE]
QHODTY SINAWIASHNLSIA ANV SLA13D0dd HSYD 3LV1SH
[ w=8ed

T WHOd



L
TAE0d
POSTL WA
0s'L0Y LTLIST s|gong aded
LLGO1T 60°C MNVE WO¥A G.OTY LSTUHLIN] BILIAWIY JO qUTH ¢ T0/0E/60
89°£L01°C Ll MNVE WO 3.0 LSHEAINI BILIDWY JO qURY] S T0/0%/30
TOTHL XL ‘wowad
SUIMQ [JIUEC] 19Q0Y ¥reT x0d 'O'd
16'S01°T 0T°€9L A[qeALadaY SIUNOZY Aune) uouad L ¢0/T1/80
sEXay ‘unsny
1LTrel ro6t punjay Xe| WO [P Ainseal], SO pAntufy 9 TH/T1/80
LOE0E"T 9’1 MNVE WOEA Q034 LSHHTLNI EDLBLY JO Uy b Z0/1E/L0
19°10£°} 05 LO¥ lajsued [ spun.gyuzyg L9001 LFSLEH OOV 01 JAJSUBLL Z0/11/L0
1060L°1 891 QO 1 ey 18R] EILIDIEY JO qUEY g TO/8T/90
£FL0L] Ll 00T L J1ey Is=40ug BILIALIY JO Hukd § TO/1E/50
69'S0L 8971 0071 ey 15243 BILIWY JO HuBY ¢ TO/OL/F0
10+0L' 1 6Ll 007§ 31ey 152kl BILIALLY JO queq § T0/6T/L0
TTTOLL 96’1 00S'1 21y 152t B3I JO Yquey s TO/RT/TO
9T 00L 1 Nz 0051 1By 153I] EDLISLY JO Yuey § T0/LE/10
018691 91'e 00¢'1 218y 183It] EDLIBWY JO YUBE] ¢ [0/1€/T1
Yo SOl Sv'e 005" 1 1By 18] EOLIDULY JO JUTE g 10/0¢/11
61 £69'1 17¢ Q017 21Ey 153193u] BLIDUY JO uey & [0/1€/01
$7°069°1 9’1 0017 21 152 eIl JO jUTH ¢ 10/82/60
T8'889°1 783891 $JUNIIY queg Ut Ysey “au) ‘jjogy doaple s uad l 10/£1/60
000 AAVMU0d HONVIVE
() aouejeg ($) swawasIngsiq (g) susodag uonaesueL] JO uenduassq WOl PIAIINY /0L PIEd DUIY aneq
wunoady 10 323D uoyoEsuBlL
L 9 s ¥ 3 4 i
(a1geondde J1) puog Meredag
00000700 § (o ased sad) puog 1ueld Z0/0£/60 :Buipug pouad 10,
7991607-5L  'ON (11 12fedxE)
SONIAVS TVHANID 1€560LF5LE BN UNOAIY
eOLIAUY JO Yueq AWBN NUEE] DN TOD dOMA TV M NI OWEN 958,
I01SNLL “HRQSIAM TV BN IALUIEN] S9ISTILL (] S1LTF-10 ‘ON Ase]
B Ai0D3d SINAWASHNASIA ANV SL4IADAd HSVD ALV.LSH
(e

TIWHOd



WO
POSTL RA
05" L0 LTLIST sjeong adey
LLGOT'T 0 LOY LTLIST
LL60T'T 000 LTLIST 1£660LPSLE - SONIAVS TYHINID
000 Q¢ LOF Q0’0 LO001LPSLE - ONTMDAHD TVIENAD
JONVIVYH SILNIWASANYSIA SLISOJAd 14N SENNODOV 11V -1IVLOL
LNNODOV LHN
000 LTLIST PN
000 510393(] 01 Sluswke 1§57]
000 LTLIST 2101qng
0% LOF 000 SI19JSUBL] qurg 559
LL601T 05°L0Y LTLIST STV.LOL NWITTOO
| (§) 2oueBg] {($) SHuAUASINGSIC) (g) susodaq uoijoRsuBl] Q) uonduasa(] Wos] paaladay / oL Ped 20UAIN] Y 2eq
unoddY 10 231> UOLIOBSUBLL,
— L 9 g ¥ £ z )
:(pjqentjdde 1) puog aeiedag
00000008 § (] ased 1ad) puog] 10juelg Z0/05/60 Bulpuy pouad 10
7992697-SL  ON (1 4adedxe]
SONIAVS TYHINHD 1€560LPSLE H2qUUINN JUNodDY
E2UIWY JO qued BWeN queg JNI 410D dOddTY M NHA ‘BN B
amsniy ‘Hegsiam Y HEW IAWRN] 931STU ], sud S1LTF L0 ‘ON 358,
AQIOAY SLNANWASHNASIA ANV SL41ADAY HSVD ALV.LSH
¢ :98ed

T WdOd



SCHEDULE A-1
EINAL ACCOUNT AS OF November 27, 2002
A. RECEIPTS $2,520.94

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $ + 0.00
(2) Administrative $ + 407.50
(3) Priority $ + 0.00
{4) Other $ + 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $407.50

CURRENT BALANCE $2,113.44



CHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 16/94)

Total Receipts

_ 52,320.94 254 of First $3,000
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance _$0.00 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45,000,00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance £0.00 5% of Next $930,000
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocepy/Duplication Expense
Legal Assistant

Poslage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

[Kevilus.

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debior.

Natice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor tiled on

$2,520.94
$630.24

$0.00




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 01-42715 DRS
Debtor: KEN WALDROP GOLF INC

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 LSO § 3260, compensalion 1s computed as follows:

$2,520.94 25% of First $5,000

Tess - $2,520.94 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000
I.ess - $0.00 (54,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 564 of Next $950,000
Tess - SG.00 (347.300 Maximum)
Bulance $0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAI, COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
09/12/01  POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.3600 / charge
09:13:01  LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 05.0000

Input properties; open savings account; prepare deposit

001401 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages (@ 0.2000 / page

09:14:01  POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3400/ charge
09 26,61 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 (@ 05.0000

Prepare notice of abandonment for filing and service

110501 LA Legal Assistant 0.3 (@ 65.0000

Prepare application to employ accountant for filing and service

110501 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare Notice of Abandenment for filing and service

1105:01 POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 1.1400/ charge

1771501 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000
Reconcile bank statements

02:27.02  POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.9300 / charge

021102 LA: Legal Assistant .3 @& 065.0000

Reconcile bank staienments

$2,520.94
$630.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630.24
$0.00

$630.24

$1.36
$65.00

$0.40
$0.34
$13.00

$19.50

$13.00

$1.14
$19.50

$3.95
$19.50

Printed: 12/02/02 10:31 AM  Ver: 7.50d



Case Number
Debtor

03/13/02
05:/15/02
s 1202

Ba106:02

05:16/02

06.10.02

07/30/02
(18:12/02

09:11:02

AURERIR

(972302

16:09/02
1071802
11:27:02
11:27:02

11/27:02

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

:01-42715 DRS
. KEN WALDROP GOLF INC

COPY: Photocopy Duplication Expense 20 pages @ 0.2000 / page
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 150 pages @ 0.2000 / page
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 4.4000 ! charge

POST: Postage | charge @ 9.52007/ charge

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.0900/ charge

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.5700/ charge

POST: Postage | charge o 5.0900 charge

I A Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000

Prepare application to pay accountant's fees and expenses

LA- Legal Assistant 0.5 (@ 65.0000

Prepare Application to Employ for filing and service
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 i, G5.0000

Recoucile bank statements

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3700/ charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 65.0000

Prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000

Reconcile bank statements

COPY- Photocopy Duplication Expense 20 pages (@ 0.2000 / page
I A Legal Assistant 0.5 (@ 65.0000

Prepare claim ubjections for filing and service

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 72 pages (@ 0.2000 / page
COPY: Photocopy Duplication Expense 15 pages @ 0.2000 / page
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 75 pages (@ 0.2000 / page

LA: Legal Assistant 1 (@ 65.0000
Transfer funds; prepare final report and supplemental final report

POST: Postage 1 charge @@ 15.0000 { charge
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duphcation Expense 354 pages (@ 0.20 / page
LA: Legal Assistant 5.0 (@ 65.00
POST: Postage | charge @ 0.34 charge
POST: Postage | charge @ 0.37/ charge
POST: Postage | charge @ 0.57 ¢ charge
POST: Postage | charge @ 1.147 charge
POST: Postage | charge @ 1.36/ charge
0Os T Dostuge | charge o 293 charge

POST: Postage | charge @ 4.40/ charge

$4.00
$30.00
$4.40
$9.52
$3.09
$0.57
$5.09
$32.50

§32.50

$19.50

$0.37
£13.00

$19.50

$4.00
$32.50

£14.40

$3.00
$15.00
$65.00

$15.00

$70.80
§364.00
$0.34
$0.37
$0.57
$1.14
$1.30
£3.95
$4.40

Printed: 12/02/02 10:31 AM

Ver: 7.500



Compensation and Expense

Case Number: 01-42715 DRS
Debtor: KEN WALDROP GOLF INC

POST. Postage 2 charges (@ 3.09 : charge
POST: Postage | charge iw 9,32 " charge

POST: Postage | charge (@ 15.00 / charge

FOTAL ENPENSES CALCU LATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:
PO 1AL EAPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 12/02/02

- !

SIGNED

7
A e TRUSTEE:

s Worksheet

$10.18

$9.52

$15.00
U
$481.63

$0.00

- —

$481.63

$1,111.87

Mark A. Weishart, Trustee
5050 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75213

Printed: 12/02/02 10:31 AM

Yer: 7.50d



[S%]

11 U.S.C. Sec.307(a)l)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

3. Lstate Share FICA
E. insurance

I L pkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.5.C. Sec. 303(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalues

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)2)

Compensation and

Reimiburgement

A Compensaton ol Trustee

B.Expenses of Truslee

C.Compensation of
Accountant

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

O U.S. Trustec fees

o Oidwer Jisb

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

() i2)
Amount Amourt
Claimed Allowed

S

(.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
(.00 .00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
630.24 630.24
481.63 481.63
407.50 407.50
0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$1,519.37 $1,519.37

(3)
Previously
Paid

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

407.50

0.00
.00
0.00

$407.50

{4}

Due

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

630.24
481.63

0.00



SCHEDULE C-2

DAL AR 2T =

incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00

Expenses

Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee £0.00

AbQlV” M L ——

Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Amount Amount Not Amount

Claim
Claimed Determined Allowed

No.

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(0 2) (3) @)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
5 3 $

. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.00
. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)}2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507¢a)3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Taxes

Sec. 507(2)(8) 40,108.97 40,108.97 0.00 1,066.57
. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $40,108.97 $40,108.97 $0.00 $1.066.57

PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
I — [
000020 INTERNAL REVENUE 000021 ATTORNEY GENERAL

SERVICE

ETLED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $145,058.79
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

(Case Number: 91-42715
Debtor Name: KEN WALDROP GOLF INC

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: November 27, 2002

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid 10 Date Claim Balancc
0 Mulloy & Co. Administrative $407.50 S407.50 $0.00
22 1603 LB Freeway, Suite 850
223 Dallas, TX 75234
000024  County of Denton Secured é/ f :\é g . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
sl ¢/o Michael Reed, Esq. ;o ) }

352 5929 Balcones Drive, Suite 200 c VL LC et 1

PO Box 26990 m

Austin, TX 78755 A
000020 Internal Revenue Service Priority $37,821.20 £0.00 $37.821.20
350 1100 Commerce Street, Room 9A20
350 Stop 5027 DAL

Dallas, TX 75242
000021 Attorney General Priority $2,287.77 $0.00 $2,287.77
350 Collection Division
350 P.0. Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711 -2548

A . 4 s PR RN ¥
) ) LC./L,{,)/_/L'{ [T Rt 5 N

000001  Northwest National Bank of Arlington Unsecured N Vs | $102,079.62 §0.00 $102,079.02
400 610 West Randolull Rd. T iy
400 Arlington, TX 76011 e u-'(ﬁ/ Ciedle s
000002 Acushnet Company Unsecured f $8,281.48 $0.00 $8,281.4%
400 P.O. Box 965
400 Fairhaven, MA 02719-0965
000003 Charter Products Golf, Inc. Unsecured $1,934.13 $0.00 $1,934.15
400 111 W. Gateway Rd.
400 Bensenville, 11. 60106
000004  Sabona Unsecured $693.00 $0.00 $693.00
400 The Copper Wristband
400 205 West Nalone

7.0. Box 1429

Sikeston, MO 63801
Q00005 Datrek Professional Bags Unsecured $1,795.29 $0.00 $1,795.29
400 835 Bill Jones Industrial Dr.
400 Springlietd, TN 37172
000006 All Star Fownes Unsecured $£400.00 $0.00 $400.00
400 411 5th Ave.
400 New York, NY 10016
000007 Dexter Shoe Company Unsecured $3,407.83 £0.00 $3,407.83
400 71 Railroad Ave.
400 Dexter, ME 04930
000008 Southwestern Bell Yellow Pages Unsecured $469.94 £0.00 $469.94
400 Attn J David Richmond
400 1430 Empire Central 4th Fl

Dallas TX 75247
000009 121 Plaza Lid. Unsecured . ﬂa.gf{"z' e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 2016 Justin Rd. s .
400 Ste. 300 e D Ll L e

Lewisville, TX 75077 o
(00010 Bennington Golf Co. Unsecured $1,084.61 $0.00 $1,084.61
400 2500 White Rd.
400 Irvine, CA 92614-6236

Drintad- 11/27/07 10:46 AM

ver: 7.30d



EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 01-42715
Debtor Name: KEN WALDROP GOLY INC

Page 2
Claim Class Sequence

Date: November 27, 2002

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00001!  Hillerich & Bradsby Co. Unsecured Ll $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 Atn: Roy LeGaspl . . .

400 800 W. Main Street g‘.ZLJCLJ oL d e j 7
Louisville, KY 40202 {
gggOIZ Square Two Golf Unsegured ((;i ¢ O L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
P.C. Box 17168 P : -
400 Newark, NJ 07194 Lol e iy
000013 Wilson Golf Unsecured J $3,830.11 $0.00 $3.830.11
400 Division of Wilson Sporting Goeds
400 PO Box 31696
Chicago, [L_ 600631
000014 Capital Recovery Corporation Unsecured $3,025.81 $0.00 $3.025.81
400 2970 Brandywinc Road
400 Suite 115
Atlanta, GA 30341
gggmi MacGregor Golt Company Unsecured lg_ ¢ Lf\ﬁz_ o £0.00 $0.00 £0.00
P.0. Box 601574 4 . :
400 Charlotte, NC 28260 oLt )ALLLE 4]
000016 National Collections, Inc. Unsecured " $5,735.24 50.00 $5.735.24
400 p.0>. Box 551324
400 Dallas, TX 75355-1324
Q0017 National Cotlections, Inc. Unsecured $5,109.48 $0.00 $5,109.48
400 p.0. Box 551324
400 Dallas, TX 75355-1324
000018  National Collections, Inc. Unsecured £7,212.23 $0.00 §7.212.23
400 P.O. Box 551324
400 Dallas, TX 75355-1324
G00019  Golf Division Unsecured éi ¢ A 50.00 S0.00 $0.00
400 P.0, Box 60367 ¥ ) :
400 Charlotte, NC 28260 - Z (L LA
000022  Dunlop Slazenger Group Unsecured P ,}—/ J $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 c/o James B, Carroll, 11, P.C. & o :
400 501 Eim St., Ste. 385 N ECE el
Dallas, TX 75202 - kf
000023 Wilson Golf Unsecured é‘ . Y~ e ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 Division of Wilson Sporting Goods L - :
400 PO Box 31696 AN R R QR o
Chicago, 11. 60631 j
Case Totals: $185,575.26 $407.50 $185,167.76
Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Drimtad: 11/77/007 10046 AM

Ver: 7.50d



Eastern District of Texas

Claims Register

Honorable Donald R. Sharp

Debtor Name: KEN WALDROP GOLF, INC.

Claim No: 1

Creditor Name: Northwest Nationa} Bank of Arlington
610 West Randelull Rd.
Arlington, TX 76011

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govi}:
Filing Status:Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date:
09/24/2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim Ne:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

—

Class

L

Ameount Claimed

Amount Allowed

N

| Description:

|

r Unsecured J| $0.00 Jr L J
[ secured || $102079.62 L L ]
[ Priority || $0.00 il J |
h Unknown Jr $0.00 J'ﬁ J
[ Admin | $0.00 1l |

Total $102079.62

|

|

‘;emari\'s: Converted from BANCAP.

— ]

Claim No: 2

Creditor Name: Acushnet Company
P.O. Box 965
Fairhaven, MA 02719-0965

Last Date to File Ciaims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Duate:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

09/24/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
r Class Jr Ameunt Claimed J| Amount Allowed J
r Unsecured JE $8281.48 Jr J
[ Secwed | 50.00 B ]
[ proy | $0.00 . ]
r Unknown Jr $0.00 J( é,/(_, J
[ Adon || $0.00 N ]
[ ol BB $8281.48 | B
Eescrt’pﬁon: J

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

| |

Last Date to File Claims:
12/1372001




Claim No: 3

111 W. Gateway Rd.
Rensenville, IL 60106

Creditor Name: Charter Products Golf, Inc.

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Lute:

Claim Dare:
06/26:2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class

4“7 Amount Claimed

Jﬁ Amount Allowed

r Unsecured

i $1934.15

r Secured

| $0.00

‘* Priority

| 50.00

Unknown

S $0.00

r Admin

Bl $0.00

[ Tow $1934.15 |
’ESCJ‘I]JT[()?’.‘.‘
E?emarks: Converted from BANCAP.
Creditor Name.: Sabona ]1“;;1[5;6‘0']‘0 File Claims.
The Copper Wristband i .
Claim No: 4 ||205 West Nalone il ngi;tZ’*{Zfﬁofo"f)-
P.O. Box 1429 s '
Sikeston, MO 63801 ‘LD;’I‘:‘_” Status:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
09/27/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
F Class Ir Amount Claimed JF Amount Allowed

J| $693.00

1

r Secured

I 50.00

i /

ﬁ Priority

BN 50.00

&K

r Unknown

L $0.00

N

[ Admin

$0.00

A

r Total

N
I $693.00

i

Descriptioit:

I

ﬁemarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 5

Creditor Name: Datrek Professional Bags
835 Bill Jones Industrial Dr.

Springfield, TN 37172

Last Date to File Cluims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Clainm Date:
09,27/2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Cluim No:

r Class

L

Amount Claimed

Amount Allowed
L nous

Unsecured

=

B $1795.29
I

&K
I

i




| Secured J‘ $0.00 JI ‘
[ Py | 50.00 BB ]
[ Unknown | 50.00 |l ]
r Admin |r $0.00 Jl J

Total | 51795.29 B |
Description: 4]
Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: ¢

411 5th Ave.
New York, NY 10016

Creditor Name: All Star Fownes

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File {Govt):
Filing Sratus: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No:

09/28/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicared By Claim No:
f Class Jr Amount Claimed “7 Amount Allowed J
r Unsecured J[ $400.00 Jr |
I Secured lr $0.00 Jr / J
[ preiy | $0.00 T & ]
r Unknown ”7 $0.00 Jl ' J
] Admin I $0.00 i ]
Total ] $400.00 i
Iaxcripti(m: J

]}Qemarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 7

71 Railroad Ave.
Dexter. ME 04930

Creditor Name: Dexter Shoe Company

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govii:
Filing Status:Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicuates Claim No: 0

10/01/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class Ir Amount Claimed 4” Amount Allowed J
ﬁ Unsecured l[ $3407 .83 Jr J
Secured || 30.00 i . ]

Priority 4”7 $0.00 J[ Kx_ J

[ Unkown | $0.00 L j
[ Admin | 30.00 1l |
| Total $3407.83 j ]
[Desc‘riprir_m: J
l

E{’murks: Converted from BANCAP.




Claim No: 8

B R

Creditor Name: Southwestern Bell Yellow Pages

Agtn J David Richmond
1420 Empire Central 4th Fl

Dallas TX 75247

L

j Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:Disallow
Docket Status:

Claim Date;
10/01/2001

Amends Claim No: 0

s

Amended Bv Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class

|

Amount Claimed

Amount Allowed

L

r Unsecured j[ $469.94 jE R X
r Secured JE $0.00 AHf C;;’,L/
[ priority N $0.00 N

r Unknown :“: $0.00 Jr

[ Admin BN $0.00 1l

]7 Total j[ $469.94 JL

Description.

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 9

~

2016 Justin Rd.
Ste. 300

_

Creditor Name: 121 Plaza Ltd,

Lewisville, TX 75077

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

#HQH*MMLQLULL_

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Clain No: 0
Duplzcared By Claim No:

Claim Date:
10/04/2001

Amount Allowed

l Description.

B

Class jE Amount Claimed J
Unsecured || $3788.14 ]

| Secured j\: $0.00 jl: . / 4\
l: Priority JL $0.00 Jr 5 L )"'/ : j
r Unknown :\r 30.00 jr i J
[ admn || $0.00 BN ]
[ Tota N $3788.14 ]
=

@narks‘: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 10

-

2500 White Rd.

I

Creditor Name. Bennington Golf Co.

Irvine, CA 92614-6236

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govel:
Filing Stams: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

J

Cluim Date:
10/05/2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No.

- 1

i

-

i




\ Class J\ Amount Claimed

4“ Amount Allowed

[ Unscoured | $1084.61

i

[ Secured :‘r $0.00

1 )

[ prioiy | $0.00

Jr c/';? &

li Unknown Ir $0.00

L

[ admin | 50.00

L

f Total $1084.61

rDescm‘pfion:

RN

Remuarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Attn: Roy LeGaspi
800 W. Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Claim No: 11

Creditor Name: Hillerich & Bradsby Co.

Last Date to File Claims.
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Stafus:

Late:

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0
10/15/2001 Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

|7 Class Jl Amount Claimed

4“7 Amount Allowed

ﬁ Unsecured Jr $3172.43

1L

[ Seured || $0.00

o~

[ Prioriy || 50.00

[ &Y

r Unknown Jlﬁ $0.00

] L

[ admin | $0.00

B

Total $3172.43

E)escriprion:

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Square Two Golf
P.0. Box 17168

Newark, NJ 07194

Claim No: 12

—‘ Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date 1o File (Govt):
Filing Staws: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0
10/19/2001 Amended By Claim No.

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class Jr Ameunt Claimed

Jr Amount Allowed

[ Ubsccured || $848.28

L .

] Secured [ $0.00

.

[ prony || $0.00

I

r Unknown JD $0.00

L

Ir Admin Jr $0.00

| Total J: $848.28

1
N

-




Description:

Rerarks: Converted from BANCAP.

i

Claim No: 13

—

Creditor Name: Wilson Golf
Division of Wilson Sporting Goods
PO Box 31696

Chicago, IL 60631

Last Daze to File Claiins:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govtj:
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

10/22/2001

!7 Claim Dare: T Amends Claim No: 0

Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: O
Duplicated By Cluim No:

[ Cls

Amount Claimed

1

Jr Amount Aliowed

r Unsecured

R §3830.11

L

v Secured

B 30.00

L .

r Priority

1N 50.00

&L

1

i: Unknown JI 50.00

B $0.00

|

| $3830.11

]

Description.

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

—

Creditor Name: Capital Recovery Corporation
2970 Brandywine Road

Suite 115

Atlanta, GA 30341

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

Claim Date: T Amends Claim No: 0
10:22/2001 Amended By Cluim No:

Amount Allowed

L

r Class

Jr Amount Claimed

F Unsecured

1

$3025.81

L

' $0.00

1

r Secured

1N $0.00

B /

[ Priority

r Unknown

L $0.00

ol

r Admin

Bl $0.00

—

Total

B $3025.81

|

lDescr:‘prion:

&emarks: Converted front BANCAP.

LI:L_\_JLL_LL.\_L

—

Creditor Nume: MacGregorf Golf Company
P.0. Box 601574
Charloite, NC 28260

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File {Govt).
Filing Status:Allow
Docket Status:

Late:




Claint Date:
10;29/2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class JI Amount Claimed

Jr Amount Allowed

!7 Unsecured J| $0.00

_

[ Secwed | $0.00

[ Priority I $0.00

il /.
L &lL

Unknown J[ $0.00 r {
Admin || $0.00 |
Total $0.06

‘Desw‘zprr’mr: No Claim Amount Given ** ;.

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

P.0. Box 5351324
Dallas, TX 75355-1324

Claim No: 16

Creditor Name: National Collections, Inc.

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Sratus: Allow
Daocket Status:

Late:

Claim Dare: Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

10/29/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

|7 Class Jr Amount Claimed Jr Amount Allowed J
[ Unsecured || $5735.24 [l ]
[ Secwred || 50.00 B / ]
[ priorily | 50.00 &L ]
[ Unknown || $0.00 ] ]
[ Admin | $0.00 ] ]
[ Total | $5735.24

l

I Description.

FR@marks: Converted from BANCAP.

P.0. Box 551324
Dallas, TX 75355-1324

Claim No: 17

Creditor Name: National Collections, Inc.

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt).
Filing Status: Allow
Docker Status:

Late:

Claim Date:
10/29/20601

Amends Claim No. 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

r Class J[ Amount Claimed

4“7 Amount Allowed

r Unsecured 4”7 $5109.48

1

( Secured Jr $0.00

Jﬁ e )

r Priority J[ $0.00

L

[ Unknown [ $0.00
1

=

1
N

JEENEE




|

| Admin I $0.00
| Towl B §5109.48 | |
| Description: J

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 18

Creditor Name: National Collections, Inc.
P.O. Box 551324

Dallas, TX 75355-1324

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date 1o File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Starus:

Late:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

10:29/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicared By Claim No:
r Class “7 Amount Claimed J| Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured ” $7212.23 “ J
| secured ][ 30.00 ' |
r Priority ” $0.00 ” _/ J
li Unknown !7 $0.00 J| @K; |
[ Admin | $90.00 ” ' |
Total $7212.23
Description: J

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 19

Creditor Name: Golf Division
P.O. Box 60367
Charlotte, NC 28260

Last Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late.

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No. 0

11/06/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
\V Class J Amount Claimed J Amount Allowed J
[ Unsecwed | $5109.48 I |
| Secured || $0.00 ” , J
| Priority 4”7 $0.00 ” éf(/’% |
[ Unknown I 50.00 | J |
| Admin | 30.00 |
Total $5109.48

E)e.stription ; J
Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Intemal Revenue Service

Last Bate to File Clainis:
12/13/2001




(laim No: 20

1100 Commerce Street, Room 9A20
Stop 5027 DAL

Dallas, TX 75242

Last Date 1o File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Lute:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: ()

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

11/19/2001 Amended By Claim No.
| Class | Amount Claimed H Amount Allowed J
| Unsecured r $0.00 Jr )
| Secured || $0.00 ” / J
[ Priority “ 50.00 ” C(,K_// J
| Unknown JF $37821.20 Jlﬁ J
| Admin \ 50.00 | |
| Tatal $37821.20 |
[Descrr’pn’on: |

‘Enarh: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 21

Creditor Name: Attorney General
Collection DMvision

P.0. Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711-2548

Last Date to File Claims.
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:Disallow
Docket Status:

Lare:

Claim Date:
12/05/2001

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicares Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

|7 Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
r Unsecured J $0.00 J| J
] Secured I} $0.00 | |
li Priority " £0.00 u Vi J
[ Unknown || $2287.77 | S |
| Admin || $0.00 | ]
Total | §2287.77 i
lDescripn'on : J

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Dunlop Slazenger Group
¢/o James B. Carroll, IIE, P.C.
501 Elm St., Ste. 385

Dallas, TX 73202

Last Date to File Claims.
12/13/2001

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Starus. Allow
Daocket Status:

Lare:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

12/14/2001 Amended By Claim No:
I Class Jr Amount Claimed JI Amopnt Allowed J
[ Unsecwred | $5109.48 Il LYy |
f I~ [ 7 |



L

L@?mrh: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 23

—

Creditor Name: Wilson Golf
Division of Wilson Sporting Goods
PO Box 31696

[ sceured || $0.00 |
[ prioiy |l $0.00 L ]
T Usknown || 50.00 1 ]
lﬁ Admin Jr $0.00 :‘E :‘
[ Tow BB $5109.48 ]
Eescripzi o j

)

]

ﬁ@t Date to File Claims:
12/13/2001

Lasi Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Chicago, IL 60631 Docket Statis:
_ Lot N

-

Amends Claim No:

Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:
Duplicated By Claim No.

Claim Date:
03/14/2002

-

Class

i

| Ameunt Claimed

An}nunt Allowed

[ Umcowed || §3733.11

[ Amoun
&Ly,

Total

lL $3733.11

I

Description:

@mrks:

0

- Last Date to File Claims:
r Creditor Name: County of Denton 1;;13/50510 ile Claums.
7 (ifo Michael Reed,.Esq. _ o Dt 1o File (Gove:

Claim No: 24 5029 Balcones Drive, Suite 200 Fifing Status:

PO Box 26990 . ;

. ] D .
Austin, TX 78755 ; o::kalr\ Stutus
l—— |_ Lare.

I

Claim Dare:
08/06/2001

Amends Claim No:

Amended By Claim No:

Duplicated By Claim No:

ﬂEpficares Claim No:

=

Class

I

Amount Claimed

:Hﬁ Amount Allowed

|ﬁ Secured

R $297.06

=

Total

JL $297.06

Description:

Jr _ /o
AN c%;z\

@mrks:

L

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Ken Waldrop Golf, Inc.
Case Number: 2001-42715

Chapter: 7
Date Filed: 07/13/2001

Total Number Of Claims: 24

mtal Amount Claimedlﬁotal Amount Alloweﬁ”



| Unsecured Ir $64740.09 [I

| Secured I $102376.68 i

[ Priority || $0.00 1N

I Unknown 4“ $40]0897 4“

|Administrative|| $0.00 ”7

[ Total | $207225.74 ||




™

c “ EOD

F ORZrzaoz
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT i ‘%1 T2Y CO!
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS =~~~ R *“ X
PLANO DIVISION 22 JUN 26 AT
INRE: § oy
§ -
KEN WALDROP GOLF, INC., § 2715
§ Chapter 7
§
DEBTOR. §
ORDER APPROVING
FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNTANT
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES IMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

" Came on to be'heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s Accountant for

Payment of Feesrand Reimbursement of Expenses and, after appropriate notice and opportunity for

‘hearing; the Court finds the Application should be approved. Therefore, it is

at > :ORDERED that Mulloy & Co. is awarded fees of $337.50 and expenses of $70.00.

DATED: NALg A

Hon. Donald R. Sharp %

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE

KEN WAL DROP GOLF INC
CASE NO. 01-42715-DRS

CHAPTER 7

(2 BT 4 e T

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trusice of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed

Final Distributions.

l. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Obijections 1o Claims, all objections to
the Trusice's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the
Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
wrilten objection thereto is made, tiled and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.
I BALANCE ON HAND $2.113.44
a ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES S1.111.87
IO Ll PALID #(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,001.57
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
0. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 50.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $2,113.44
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. 7ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE | LESS LINE 7)
“SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)
e M2 2o

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Numbor: Ui-42713 Page | Date: December 2, 2002
Debtor Name: KEN WALDROP! GOLF INC
Ll = Pavee Nanw Class Proonity Amount Paid to Dute Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Heginning Balance $2.113.44
Mark A, Weisbart, Trustee Admin $630.24 $0.00 $630.24 $630.24 $1,483 .20
COMPENSATION
Muark AL Weisbart. Frustee Adnun S481.63 $0.00 $481.603 5481.03 §1,001.57
EXPENSIES
AUTUATEE o Sdmir 221 $4n7 50 $407.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,001.57
VRILINZG [ternal Revenue senacy Prionty - 350 $£37.821.20 S0.00 $37.821.20 5944 44 $57.13
OoN02t Attermey General Priority 350 $2,287.97 50.00 52.287.77 $57.13 $0.00
RISIENSN Northwest National Bank of Unsee 400 S102,079.62 50.00 5102,079.62 50.00 $0.00
Arlingion
D002 scashnet Company Lnsee 400 58.281.48 $0.00 $8.281.48 $0.00 $0.00
Cle Do G ey Pasge 400 SIM34S SO0 S1.03415 S0.00 $0.00
Juutnd subua Unsee 40 $693.00 S0.00 $693.00 $0.00 $0.00
DRI Dawek Professionad Bags Unsec 400 £1,795.29 $0.00 $1,795.29 $0.00 $0.00
HOLUDG Al Star Fownes Unsec 400 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
v Dexter Shoe Company Unsec 400 $3,407 83 $0.00 $3.407 83 S0.00 $0.00
s S wer ey e Tages P HID $409 94 S0.00 $469.94 $0.00 $0.00
HING LD Bennington Goll Co Unsee 400 $1,084.01 S0.00 $1.084.01 $0.00 $0.00
GuO013 Wilson Golf Unsee 400 $3,830.11 S0.00 $3,830.11 $06.00 S0.00
RIG04 Capital Recvvery Corporation Unsec 400 53.025381 S0.00 $3,025 81 $0.00 $0.00
LENIER Y Nanonal Colleenans, Ine Uinsee 400 SRTIS2 $0.00 85.735.24 S0.00 50.00
R Natienal Collections, Ine. Linsee 40U S5 10948 50.00 535,109.48 SG.00 $0.00
TRV Nalietiat Catiecbois, e Lotisew 0 $57.212.23 S0.00 $7,212.23 $S0.00 30.00

fmmmaim e e am s s - =



<< Totals == $186,687.13 $407.50 $180,279.03 $2.113.44

$0.00

Proposcd distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: KEN WALDROP GOLF, INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-42715
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection -
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office

whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 630.24 481.63
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$2520.94 $ 407.50 $2113.44

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.40108.97 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_145058.79

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



